
Nazareth (11-6-3, 5-5-1) -vs- St. John Fisher (9-12-0, 3-10-0)
02/06/2026

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 02/06/2026
Start: 07:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 793
Officials: Referee: Hockey Referee; Referee: 0; Linesman: 0;
Linesman: 0

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Nazareth 0 1 3 4
St. John Fisher 1 0 1 2

NAZ: Ross, Charles (2); Shen, Kai (2)
SJF: Ferras, Mitchell (1); Evans, James (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type NAZ SJF
1st 07:17 SJF Ferras, Mitchell Emery, Ian EV, FG 0 1
2nd 12:03 NAZ Ross, Charles Unassisted PP, UA 1 1
3rd 04:33 SJF Evans, James Devereaux, Elijah PP 1 2
3rd 07:52 NAZ Shen, Kai Heidelberger, Owen EV 2 2
3rd 14:36 NAZ Shen, Kai Shafer, Jason PP, GW 3 2

3rd
19:50

.0 NAZ Ross, Charles Unassisted EN, UA 4 2

Nazareth Power Plays St. John Fisher Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 16:06 18:06 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 07:17 09:17 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 10:21 12:03 01:42 4 0 PPG
2nd 11:32 13:32 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 05:34 07:34 02:00 3 1 --
3rd 10:04 12:04 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 13:13 14:36 01:23 2 0 PPG

13:05 11 1 2/7

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 14:57 16:57 02:00 1 0 --
3rd 04:03 04:33 00:30 2 0 PPG

02:30 3 0 1/2

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st SJF Brandon, Gavin 02:00 Slashing MINOR 16:06 PP
2nd SJF Woods, Sebastian 02:00 Interference MINOR 07:17 PP
2nd SJF Evans, James 02:00 Hooking MINOR 10:21 PP
2nd SJF Swonger, Wyatt 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 11:32 PP
2nd NAZ Shen, Kai 02:00 Tripping MINOR 14:57 PP
3rd NAZ TEAM 02:00 Too many players on ice MINOR 04:03 PP
3rd SJF Robinson, Charlie 02:00 Slashing MINOR 05:34 PP
3rd SJF Merriman, Brendan 02:00 Slashing MINOR 10:04 PP
3rd SJF Giamartino, Gianpaolo 02:00 Interference MINOR 13:13 PP



Individual
Nazareth 4

St. John Fisher 2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Crosby, Lincoln 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Meinecke, Mark 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 1
4 Miller, Andrew 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 - - 0
5 Ross, Charles 2 0 0 2 2 4 1 - - 2
6 Schirm, Matthew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Herb, Matthew 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
8 Cull, Gabe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Lucier, Antoine 0 0 3 1 1 5 0 13-21 - 0
10 Frost, Blake 0 0 1 2 1 4 1 - - 0
11 Cupani, Christian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Nadasdi, Hudson 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 - - 0
13 Theriault, Finn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Halecki, Will 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1-8 - 1
15 Fehr, Mathieu 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 6-9 - 0
16 Tobias, Logan 0 0 1 1 1 3 1 - - 0
17 Mann, Nate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Erlain, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Bauer, Cameron 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
20 Shen, Kai 2 0 0 0 2 2 2 8-13 1-2 3
21 Dumas, Harrison 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 5-15 - 3
24 Stanojevic, Lucas 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0-1 - 0
25 Shafer, Jason 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
26 Heidelberger, Owen 0 1 1 1 1 3 1 - - 0
27 Parent, Ryan 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 0
28 LaFlamme, Gabriel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
30 Joseph, Mason 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Dalessio, Paul 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
37 Egusa, Daisuke 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - - 3
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

Totals 4 2 10 10 12 32 5 36-70 2-4 15

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Ouellet, Marcus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Di Chiara, Lucas 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 - - 0
3 Brandon, Gavin 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
4 Cwiklinski, Carter 0 0 0 1 1 2 -1 - - 1
5 Plamondon, Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Robinson, Charlie 0 0 1 1 1 3 0 - 1-2 0
7 Emery, Ian 0 1 0 2 1 3 0 15-29 - 0
8 Lentz, Cannon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 2
9 Ferras, Mitchell 1 0 2 1 1 4 0 0-1 - 0
10 Dutcher, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 2
11 Ciappa, Sam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Devereaux, Elijah 0 1 0 1 1 2 -1 10-20 - 0
13 Merriman, Brendan 0 0 1 1 0 2 -1 - 1-2 0
14 Duffy, Ian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Brunner, Addam 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
16 Stubbings, Aidan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Swonger, Wyatt 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 1-2 0
18 Markowski, Mike 0 0 1 1 3 5 0 - - 2
19 Evans, James 1 0 3 0 1 4 1 - 1-2 0
21 Peluso, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Tsoar, Kai 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Conlin, Cooper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Sonedecker, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 5-9 - 1



25 Pettypiece, Leyton 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - - 0
27 Powers, James 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Woods, Sebastian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
32 Grover, Dylan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
51 Brodie, Kenneth 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 4-11 - 1
55 Giamartino, Gianpaolo 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - 1-2 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 2 9 10 12 31 -6 34-70 7-14 9

Nazareth Goalkeeping St. John Fisher Goalkeeping

Nazareth Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

31 Dalessio, Paul W 60:00 2 0 8 10 11 29
1 Crosby, Lincoln 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Joseph, Mason 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 8 10 11 29

St. John Fisher Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

31 Woods, Sebastian L 58:52 3 0 10 9 9 28
1 Ouellet, Marcus 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Grover, Dylan 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 01:08 1 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 1 10 9 9 28

Nazareth Faceoffs St. John Fisher Faceoffs

# Player W L
9 Lucier, Antoine 13 8
20 Shen, Kai 8 5
15 Fehr, Mathieu 6 3
21 Dumas, Harrison 5 10
12 Nadasdi, Hudson 1 0
14 Halecki, Will 1 7
26 Heidelberger, Owen 1 0
28 LaFlamme, Gabriel 1 0
24 Stanojevic, Lucas 0 1

Totals 36 34

# Player W L
7 Emery, Ian 15 14
12 Devereaux, Elijah 10 10
24 Sonedecker, Jonathan 5 4
51 Brodie, Kenneth 4 7
9 Ferras, Mitchell 0 1

Totals 34 36



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Dalessio, Paul at goalie for NAZ.
0-0 [00:00] Woods, Sebastian at goalie for SJF.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Dumas, Harrison vs Devereaux, Elijah won by NAZ.
0-0 [00:12] Faceoff Dumas, Harrison vs Devereaux, Elijah won by NAZ.
0-0 [01:16] Shot by NAZ Lucier, Antoine MISSED, save Woods, Sebastian.
0-0 [01:19] Faceoff Lucier, Antoine vs Emery, Ian won by SJF.
0-0 [02:35] Shot by NAZ Frost, Blake MISSED, save Woods, Sebastian.
0-0 [02:41] Faceoff Shen, Kai vs Sonedecker, Jonathan won by NAZ.
0-0 [02:51] Shot by NAZ Egusa, Daisuke BLOCKED by Sonedecker, Jonathan.
0-0 [03:23] Faceoff Dumas, Harrison vs Brodie, Kenneth won by NAZ.
0-0 [04:14] Shot by SJF Brandon, Gavin MISSED, save Dalessio, Paul.
0-0 [05:00] Faceoff Halecki, Will vs Emery, Ian won by SJF.
0-0 [05:17] Shot by NAZ Halecki, Will WIDE.
0-0 [06:14] Faceoff Shen, Kai vs Sonedecker, Jonathan won by SJF.
0-0 [06:35] Shot by NAZ Heidelberger, Owen MISSED, save Woods, Sebastian.
0-0 [06:54] Shot by SJF Merriman, Brendan MISSED, save Dalessio, Paul.
0-0 [07:08] Faceoff Dumas, Harrison vs Emery, Ian won by SJF.

0-0

[07:17] GOAL by St. John Fisher Ferras, Mitchell (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Emery, Ian and , , On ice for
SJF: Ferras, Mitchell; Emery, Ian; Lentz, Cannon; Evans, James; Swonger, Wyatt, On ice for NAZ: Stanojevic, Lucas; Parent,
Ryan; Dumas, Harrison; Shafer, Jason; Herb, Matthew, goal number 4 for season.
Nazareth 0, St. John Fisher 1

0-1 [07:17] Faceoff Lucier, Antoine vs Emery, Ian won by NAZ.
0-1 [07:32] Faceoff Lucier, Antoine vs Brodie, Kenneth won by NAZ.
0-1 [07:44] Shot by SJF Dutcher, Ryan BLOCKED by LaFlamme, Gabriel.
0-1 [07:55] Shot by SJF Brunner, Addam WIDE.
0-1 [08:52] Faceoff Shen, Kai vs Devereaux, Elijah won by SJF.
0-1 [09:21] Faceoff Lucier, Antoine vs Devereaux, Elijah won by SJF.
0-1 [10:25] Shot by NAZ Stanojevic, Lucas WIDE.
0-1 [11:01] Shot by SJF Di Chiara, Lucas BLOCKED by Egusa, Daisuke.
0-1 [11:01] Faceoff Halecki, Will vs Emery, Ian won by SJF.
0-1 [11:09] Shot by SJF Di Chiara, Lucas WIDE.
0-1 [11:44] Shot by NAZ Halecki, Will MISSED, save Woods, Sebastian.
0-1 [11:51] Shot by NAZ Miller, Andrew MISSED, save Woods, Sebastian.
0-1 [11:55] Shot by NAZ Halecki, Will MISSED, save Woods, Sebastian.
0-1 [13:16] Shot by NAZ Lucier, Antoine MISSED, save Woods, Sebastian.
0-1 [13:38] Shot by NAZ LaFlamme, Gabriel WIDE.
0-1 [13:40] Faceoff Dumas, Harrison vs Sonedecker, Jonathan won by SJF.
0-1 [13:52] Shot by SJF Merriman, Brendan BLOCKED by Ross, Charles.
0-1 [14:02] Faceoff Dumas, Harrison vs Emery, Ian won by SJF.
0-1 [14:04] Shot by SJF Evans, James MISSED, save Dalessio, Paul.
0-1 [14:07] Shot by SJF Evans, James MISSED, save Dalessio, Paul.
0-1 [14:07] Faceoff Halecki, Will vs Emery, Ian won by SJF.
0-1 [14:08] Shot by SJF Evans, James MISSED, save Dalessio, Paul.
0-1 [14:08] Faceoff Halecki, Will vs Emery, Ian won by SJF.
0-1 [14:12] Shot by SJF Robinson, Charlie MISSED, save Dalessio, Paul.
0-1 [14:12] Faceoff Shen, Kai vs Emery, Ian won by NAZ.
0-1 [14:29] Shot by NAZ Tobias, Logan MISSED, save Woods, Sebastian.
0-1 [14:29] Faceoff Halecki, Will vs Brodie, Kenneth won by SJF.
0-1 [15:00] Faceoff Lucier, Antoine vs Devereaux, Elijah won by NAZ.
0-1 [16:06] Penalty on Brandon, Gavin SJF 2 minutes for Slashing.
0-1 PP NAZ [16:06] Start power play for NAZ.
0-1 PP NAZ [16:06] Faceoff Lucier, Antoine vs Emery, Ian won by NAZ.
0-1 PP NAZ [16:34] Shot by NAZ Tobias, Logan WIDE.
0-1 PP NAZ [16:42] Shot by NAZ Lucier, Antoine BLOCKED by Cwiklinski, Carter.
0-1 PP NAZ [16:50] Shot by NAZ Tobias, Logan WIDE.
0-1 PP NAZ [17:07] Shot by NAZ Lucier, Antoine MISSED, save Woods, Sebastian.
0-1 PP NAZ [17:10] Faceoff Dumas, Harrison vs Devereaux, Elijah won by SJF.



0-1 PP NAZ [17:51] Shot by NAZ Bauer, Cameron BLOCKED by Brodie, Kenneth.
0-1 PP NAZ [18:06] Brandon, Gavin (SJF) penalty complete.
0-1 PP NAZ [18:06] End power play for NAZ.
0-1 [18:19] Shot by NAZ Nadasdi, Hudson MISSED, save Woods, Sebastian.
0-1 [18:21] Faceoff Shen, Kai vs Emery, Ian won by NAZ.
0-1 [19:17] Shot by SJF Ferras, Mitchell MISSED, save Dalessio, Paul.
0-1 [19:17] Faceoff Fehr, Mathieu vs Devereaux, Elijah won by SJF.
0-1 [19:49] Shot by SJF Markowski, Mike MISSED, save Dalessio, Paul.
0-1 [19:51] Faceoff Shen, Kai vs Emery, Ian won by SJF.
0-1 [19:55] Shot by SJF Merriman, Brendan BLOCKED by Ross, Charles.
0-1 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-1 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-1 [00:00] Faceoff Dumas, Harrison vs Devereaux, Elijah won by SJF.
0-1 [00:48] Shot by NAZ Ross, Charles WIDE.
0-1 [00:57] Shot by NAZ Meinecke, Mark WIDE.
0-1 [01:19] Shot by NAZ Lucier, Antoine MISSED, save Woods, Sebastian.
0-1 [01:32] Faceoff Fehr, Mathieu vs Devereaux, Elijah won by NAZ.
0-1 [01:47] Shot by NAZ Miller, Andrew MISSED, save Woods, Sebastian.
0-1 [02:08] Shot by SJF Emery, Ian WIDE.
0-1 [02:33] Shot by SJF Robinson, Charlie BLOCKED by Shafer, Jason.
0-1 [02:37] Shot by SJF Emery, Ian MISSED, save Dalessio, Paul.
0-1 [02:37] Faceoff Shen, Kai vs Sonedecker, Jonathan won by SJF.
0-1 [02:53] Shot by NAZ Nadasdi, Hudson MISSED, save Woods, Sebastian.
0-1 [03:07] Shot by SJF Merriman, Brendan MISSED, save Dalessio, Paul.
0-1 [03:37] Shot by SJF Giamartino, Gianpaolo MISSED, save Dalessio, Paul.
0-1 [03:37] Faceoff Dumas, Harrison vs Brodie, Kenneth won by SJF.
0-1 [03:43] Shot by SJF Dutcher, Ryan WIDE.
0-1 [03:49] Shot by SJF Brodie, Kenneth WIDE.
0-1 [03:57] Shot by NAZ Parent, Ryan MISSED, save Woods, Sebastian.
0-1 [05:20] Shot by SJF Markowski, Mike MISSED, save Dalessio, Paul.
0-1 [06:00] Faceoff Fehr, Mathieu vs Emery, Ian won by SJF.
0-1 [06:04] Shot by SJF Swonger, Wyatt BLOCKED by Halecki, Will.
0-1 [06:10] Shot by SJF Emery, Ian MISSED, save Dalessio, Paul.
0-1 [06:22] Shot by SJF Ferras, Mitchell MISSED, save Dalessio, Paul.
0-1 [06:50] Faceoff Fehr, Mathieu vs Sonedecker, Jonathan won by NAZ.
0-1 [07:17] Penalty on Woods, Sebastian SJF 2 minutes for Interference.
0-1 [07:17] Faceoff Lucier, Antoine vs Emery, Ian won by NAZ.
0-1 PP NAZ [07:17] Start power play for NAZ.
0-1 PP NAZ [07:51] Shot by NAZ Ross, Charles MISSED, save Woods, Sebastian.
0-1 PP NAZ [07:55] Shot by NAZ Fehr, Mathieu WIDE.
0-1 PP NAZ [08:06] Shot by NAZ Fehr, Mathieu WIDE.
0-1 PP NAZ [08:55] Shot by SJF Markowski, Mike WIDE.
0-1 PP NAZ [09:17] Merriman, Brendan (SJF) penalty complete.
0-1 PP NAZ [09:17] End power play for NAZ.
0-1 [09:22] Shot by SJF Pettypiece, Leyton MISSED, save Dalessio, Paul.
0-1 [09:44] Faceoff Shen, Kai vs Brodie, Kenneth won by NAZ.
0-1 [10:05] Shot by SJF Cwiklinski, Carter BLOCKED by Shen, Kai.
0-1 [10:14] Shot by NAZ Heidelberger, Owen MISSED, save Woods, Sebastian.
0-1 [10:14] Faceoff Fehr, Mathieu vs Emery, Ian won by NAZ.
0-1 [10:21] Penalty on Evans, James SJF 2 minutes for Hooking.
0-1 [10:21] Faceoff Lucier, Antoine vs Emery, Ian won by NAZ.
0-1 PP NAZ [10:21] Start power play for NAZ.
0-1 PP NAZ [10:35] Shot by NAZ Frost, Blake MISSED, save Woods, Sebastian.
0-1 PP NAZ [10:36] Faceoff Lucier, Antoine vs Emery, Ian won by SJF.
0-1 PP NAZ [10:54] Shot by NAZ Frost, Blake MISSED, save Woods, Sebastian.
0-1 PP NAZ [11:09] Shot by NAZ Fehr, Mathieu BLOCKED by Lentz, Cannon.
0-1 PP NAZ [11:16] Shot by NAZ Ross, Charles BLOCKED by Lentz, Cannon.
0-1 PP NAZ [11:18] Faceoff Lucier, Antoine vs Emery, Ian won by NAZ.
0-1 PP NAZ [11:32] Shot by NAZ Tobias, Logan MISSED, save Woods, Sebastian.
0-1 PP NAZ [11:32] Penalty on Swonger, Wyatt SJF 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
0-1 PP NAZ [11:32] Start power play for NAZ.



0-1 PP NAZ [11:32] Faceoff Lucier, Antoine vs Devereaux, Elijah won by NAZ.

0-1 PP NAZ

[12:03] GOAL by Nazareth Ross, Charles (POWER-PLAY, UNASSISTED), On ice for NAZ: Ross, Charles; Lucier, Antoine; Frost,
Blake; Tobias, Logan; Fehr, Mathieu, On ice for SJF: Devereaux, Elijah; Di Chiara, Lucas; Peluso, Michael, goal number 5 for
season.
Nazareth 1, St. John Fisher 1

1-1 PP NAZ [12:03] Evans, James (SJF) penalty complete.
1-1 PP NAZ [12:03] End power play for NAZ.
1-1 [12:03] Faceoff Lucier, Antoine vs Emery, Ian won by NAZ.
1-1 [12:26] Shot by NAZ Ross, Charles WIDE.
1-1 [12:26] Faceoff Lucier, Antoine vs Emery, Ian won by NAZ.
1-1 [12:34] Shot by NAZ Tobias, Logan BLOCKED by Dutcher, Ryan.
1-1 [12:42] Faceoff Halecki, Will vs Devereaux, Elijah won by SJF.
1-1 [13:25] Shot by NAZ Shafer, Jason WIDE.
1-1 [13:32] Swonger, Wyatt (SJF) penalty complete.
1-1 PP NAZ [13:32] End power play for NAZ.
1-1 [14:47] Shot by SJF Robinson, Charlie BLOCKED by Shen, Kai.
1-1 [14:53] Shot by SJF Robinson, Charlie BLOCKED by Shen, Kai.
1-1 [14:57] Shot by SJF Cwiklinski, Carter MISSED, save Dalessio, Paul.
1-1 [14:57] Penalty on Shen, Kai NAZ 2 minutes for Tripping.
1-1 PP SJF [14:57] Start power play for SJF.
1-1 PP SJF [14:57] Faceoff Dumas, Harrison vs Sonedecker, Jonathan won by SJF.
1-1 PP SJF [15:17] Shot by SJF Lentz, Cannon BLOCKED by Dumas, Harrison.
1-1 PP SJF [16:23] Shot by SJF Devereaux, Elijah MISSED, save Dalessio, Paul.
1-1 PP SJF [16:35] Shot by SJF Peluso, Michael BLOCKED by Dumas, Harrison.
1-1 PP SJF [16:56] Shot by SJF Evans, James BLOCKED by Egusa, Daisuke.
1-1 PP SJF [16:56] Faceoff Nadasdi, Hudson vs Sonedecker, Jonathan won by NAZ.
1-1 PP SJF [16:57] Shen, Kai (NAZ) penalty complete.
1-1 PP SJF [16:57] End power play for SJF.
1-1 [17:21] Shot by SJF Merriman, Brendan WIDE.
1-1 [17:43] Shot by SJF Robinson, Charlie MISSED, save Dalessio, Paul.
1-1 [17:43] Faceoff Fehr, Mathieu vs Brodie, Kenneth won by NAZ.
1-1 [19:22] Shot by SJF Devereaux, Elijah WIDE.
1-1 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

1-1 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
1-1 [00:00] Faceoff Dumas, Harrison vs Devereaux, Elijah won by NAZ.
1-1 [00:17] Shot by NAZ Dumas, Harrison BLOCKED by Dutcher, Ryan.
1-1 [00:27] Shot by SJF Markowski, Mike MISSED, save Dalessio, Paul.
1-1 [00:35] Faceoff Lucier, Antoine vs Emery, Ian won by SJF.
1-1 [01:01] Shot by SJF Robinson, Charlie MISSED, save Dalessio, Paul.
1-1 [01:14] Shot by SJF Ferras, Mitchell MISSED, save Dalessio, Paul.
1-1 [01:29] Shot by SJF Robinson, Charlie WIDE.
1-1 [02:18] Shot by NAZ Herb, Matthew MISSED, save Woods, Sebastian.
1-1 [02:20] Faceoff Shen, Kai vs Brodie, Kenneth won by NAZ.
1-1 [02:46] Shot by NAZ Heidelberger, Owen MISSED, save Woods, Sebastian.
1-1 [02:46] Faceoff Fehr, Mathieu vs Devereaux, Elijah won by NAZ.
1-1 [02:50] Shot by NAZ Frost, Blake BLOCKED by Markowski, Mike.
1-1 [03:09] Shot by NAZ Halecki, Will BLOCKED by Markowski, Mike.
1-1 [03:15] Faceoff Halecki, Will vs Emery, Ian won by NAZ.
1-1 [03:17] Faceoff Fehr, Mathieu vs Ferras, Mitchell won by NAZ.
1-1 [04:01] Shot by NAZ Frost, Blake MISSED, save Woods, Sebastian.
1-1 [04:03] Penalty on , TEAM NAZ 2 minutes for TooManyPlayersOnIce.
1-1 PP SJF [04:03] Start power play for SJF.
1-1 PP SJF [04:03] Faceoff Dumas, Harrison vs Devereaux, Elijah won by NAZ.
1-1 PP SJF [04:14] Shot by SJF Emery, Ian WIDE.
1-1 PP SJF [04:33] Shot by SJF Devereaux, Elijah MISSED, save Dalessio, Paul.

1-1 PP SJF

[04:33] GOAL by St. John Fisher Evans, James (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Devereaux, Elijah and , , On ice for SJF: Evans,
James; Devereaux, Elijah; Emery, Ian; Peluso, Michael, On ice for NAZ: Stanojevic, Lucas; Herb, Matthew; Tobias, Logan;
Egusa, Daisuke, goal number 4 for season.
Nazareth 1, St. John Fisher 2

1-2 PP SJF [04:33] Tobias, Logan (NAZ) penalty complete.
1-2 PP SJF [04:33] End power play for SJF.
1-2 [04:33] Faceoff Lucier, Antoine vs Devereaux, Elijah won by NAZ.



1-2 [04:49] Shot by NAZ Lucier, Antoine MISSED, save Woods, Sebastian.
1-2 [04:49] Faceoff Halecki, Will vs Devereaux, Elijah won by SJF.
1-2 [05:22] Shot by SJF Markowski, Mike MISSED, save Dalessio, Paul.
1-2 [05:34] Penalty on Robinson, Charlie SJF 2 minutes for Slashing.
1-2 [05:34] Faceoff Lucier, Antoine vs Emery, Ian won by SJF.
1-2 PP NAZ [05:34] Start power play for NAZ.
1-2 PP NAZ [06:01] Shot by NAZ Ross, Charles MISSED, save Woods, Sebastian.
1-2 PP NAZ [06:01] Faceoff Lucier, Antoine vs Devereaux, Elijah won by SJF.
1-2 PP NAZ [06:22] Shot by NAZ Tobias, Logan MISSED, save Woods, Sebastian.
1-2 PP NAZ [06:38] Shot by SJF Devereaux, Elijah WIDE.
1-2 PP NAZ [06:50] Shot by NAZ Frost, Blake HIT PIPE.
1-2 PP NAZ [06:51] Faceoff Stanojevic, Lucas vs Emery, Ian won by SJF.
1-2 PP NAZ [06:59] Faceoff LaFlamme, Gabriel vs Brodie, Kenneth won by NAZ.
1-2 PP NAZ [07:16] Shot by NAZ Bauer, Cameron MISSED, save Woods, Sebastian.
1-2 PP NAZ [07:27] Shot by SJF Cwiklinski, Carter MISSED, save Dalessio, Paul.
1-2 PP NAZ [07:32] Faceoff Heidelberger, Owen vs Sonedecker, Jonathan won by NAZ.
1-2 PP NAZ [07:34] Robinson, Charlie (SJF) penalty complete.
1-2 PP NAZ [07:34] End power play for NAZ.

1-2

[07:52] GOAL by Nazareth Shen, Kai (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Heidelberger, Owen and , , On ice for NAZ: Shen, Kai;
Egusa, Daisuke; Herb, Matthew; Heidelberger, Owen; Nadasdi, Hudson, On ice for SJF: Lentz, Cannon; Cwiklinski, Carter;
Brodie, Kenneth; Giamartino, Gianpaolo; Sonedecker, Jonathan, goal number 5 for season.
Nazareth 2, St. John Fisher 2

2-2 [07:52] Faceoff Fehr, Mathieu vs Emery, Ian won by SJF.
2-2 [08:24] Shot by SJF Emery, Ian MISSED, save Dalessio, Paul.
2-2 [08:47] Faceoff Dumas, Harrison vs Devereaux, Elijah won by SJF.
2-2 [10:04] Shot by SJF Pettypiece, Leyton MISSED, save Dalessio, Paul.
2-2 [10:04] Penalty on Merriman, Brendan SJF 2 minutes for Slashing.
2-2 PP NAZ [10:04] Start power play for NAZ.
2-2 PP NAZ [10:04] Faceoff Lucier, Antoine vs Emery, Ian won by NAZ.
2-2 PP NAZ [12:04] Merriman, Brendan (SJF) penalty complete.
2-2 PP NAZ [12:04] End power play for NAZ.
2-2 [12:09] Shot by NAZ Egusa, Daisuke MISSED, save Woods, Sebastian.
2-2 [12:09] Faceoff Dumas, Harrison vs Brodie, Kenneth won by SJF.
2-2 [12:15] Faceoff Dumas, Harrison vs Brodie, Kenneth won by SJF.
2-2 [13:01] Shot by SJF Brunner, Addam MISSED, save Dalessio, Paul.
2-2 [13:13] Penalty on Giamartino, Gianpaolo SJF 2 minutes for Interference.
2-2 [13:13] Faceoff Lucier, Antoine vs Devereaux, Elijah won by NAZ.
2-2 PP NAZ [13:13] Start power play for NAZ.
2-2 PP NAZ [13:40] Shot by NAZ Fehr, Mathieu MISSED, save Woods, Sebastian.
2-2 PP NAZ [13:41] Faceoff Lucier, Antoine vs Devereaux, Elijah won by SJF.

2-2 PP NAZ

[14:36] GOAL by Nazareth Shen, Kai (POWER-PLAY, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Shafer, Jason and , , On ice for NAZ:
Shen, Kai; Halecki, Will; Stanojevic, Lucas; LaFlamme, Gabriel; Shafer, Jason, On ice for SJF: Emery, Ian; Cwiklinski, Carter;
Giamartino, Gianpaolo; Dutcher, Ryan, goal number 6 for season.
Nazareth 3, St. John Fisher 2

3-2 PP NAZ [14:36] Giamartino, Gianpaolo (SJF) penalty complete.
3-2 PP NAZ [14:36] End power play for NAZ.
3-2 [14:36] Faceoff Shen, Kai vs Emery, Ian won by NAZ.
3-2 [15:52] Shot by SJF Di Chiara, Lucas MISSED, save Dalessio, Paul.
3-2 [16:26] Shot by SJF Markowski, Mike MISSED, save Dalessio, Paul.
3-2 [18:22] Shot by SJF Cwiklinski, Carter WIDE.
3-2 [18:30] Shot by SJF Cwiklinski, Carter BLOCKED by Dumas, Harrison.
3-2 [18:52] EMPTY NET at goalie for SJF.
3-2 [18:52] Timeout SJF.
3-2 [18:52] Faceoff Shen, Kai vs Emery, Ian won by NAZ.
3-2 [19:01] Faceoff Shen, Kai vs Brodie, Kenneth won by NAZ.
3-2 [19:13] Shot by SJF Emery, Ian BLOCKED by Egusa, Daisuke.
3-2 [19:13] Faceoff Shen, Kai vs Emery, Ian won by SJF.
3-2 [19:24] Shot by SJF Devereaux, Elijah WIDE.
3-2 [19:33] Shot by SJF Di Chiara, Lucas BLOCKED by Meinecke, Mark.
3-2 [19:48] Shot by NAZ Frost, Blake WIDE.

3-2

[19:50] EMPTY NET GOAL by Nazareth Ross, Charles (UNASSISTED), On ice for NAZ: Ross, Charles; Meinecke, Mark; Shen,
Kai; Tobias, Logan; Frost, Blake, On ice for SJF: Brodie, Kenneth; Di Chiara, Lucas; Emery, Ian; Merriman, Brendan; Ferras,
Mitchell; Devereaux, Elijah, goal number 6 for season.
Nazareth 4, St. John Fisher 2



4-2 [19:50] Faceoff Lucier, Antoine vs Sonedecker, Jonathan won by SJF.
4-2 [20:00] End of period.


